
ADP2000    REV#  1INSTRUCTIONS



G

16
#10 x 2.5"

FLAT HEAD SCREW

4
3/8" x 5.5" HEX BOLTS

F

8
3/8" WASHERS

G

4
3/8" HEX NUTS

H

2
#8 x 1.625"

FLAT HEAD SCREW

J

H

A

1
CENTER PLATFORM

B

2
SIDE PLATFORM

C

1
STAIR ASSEMBLY

F

1
TUNNEL POSTS

G

1
TUNNEL ASSEMBLY

H

E

2
SIDE POST 

17 in.

D

K

3
PERGOLA SLATS

J

2
PERGOLA FACE SLATS

I

2
PERGOLA MOUNTS

NOTE: IT IS IMPORTANT TO KEEP ALL SCREWS LOOSE 
DURING ASSEMBLY UNTIL ENTIRE BENCH IS ASSEMBLED  

REQUIRED TOOLS
(NOT INCLUDED)
- POWER DRILL
- #2 SQUARE DRIVE

HARDWARE

4
PAN HEAD SCREWS

4
CENTER POST 

27 IN.

4
PERGOLA POST

INSTRUCTIONS

2/12HARDWARE &
TOOLS REQUIRED 
FOR ASSEMBLY



O

49
#10 x 3.0"

FLAT HEAD SCREW
(EXTRA SCREWS INCLUDED)

12
3/8" x 5.5" HEX BOLTS

L

24
3/8" WASHERS

M

12
3/8" HEX NUTS

N

16
#8 x 1.625"

FLAT HEAD SCREW
(EXTRA SCREWS INCLUDED)

P

H

NOTE: IT IS IMPORTANT TO KEEP ALL SCREWS LOOSE 
DURING ASSEMBLY UNTIL ENTIRE BENCH IS ASSEMBLED  

REQUIRED TOOLS
(NOT INCLUDED)
- POWER DRILL
- #2 SQUARE DRIVE
- (2) 9/16" WRENCHES

HARDWARE

4
PAN HEAD SCREWS

2 PEOPLE RECOMMENED FOR THIS PROJECT

INSTRUCTIONS

3/12HARDWARE &
TOOLS REQUIRED 
FOR ASSEMBLY



A

D

DETAIL AC
SCALE 1 : 5

NOTE: SECURE WITH BOLTS FIRST

D

L MM

N

OO

INSTRUCTIONS

4/12CENTER
PLATFORM



B

EE

DETAIL AD
SCALE 1 : 8

NOTE: SECURE WITH BOLTS FIRST

L
MM

N

OO

DETAIL 
SCALE 1 : 8

L MM N

D

B

INSTRUCTIONS

5/12SIDE 
PLATFORM



B

F
G

B
G

DETAIL AG
SCALE 1 : 8

L

MM

N

OO

DETAIL AH
SCALE 1 : 8

OO

NOTE: SECURE WITH BOLTS FIRST

INSTRUCTIONS

6/12TUNNEL



DETAIL AK
SCALE 1 : 7

L

MMN D

INSTRUCTIONS

7/12TUNNEL
PLATFORM



DETAIL AL
SCALE 1 : 8

FRAME

COOO

A

NOTE: STAIRS CAN MOUNT ON EITHER SIDE
OF THE CENTER PLATFORM ANYWHERE ALONG
THE FRAME

INSTRUCTIONS

8/12STAIR
ASSEMBLY



HH

DETAIL AM
SCALE 1 : 5

O

A

H

DETAIL AN
SCALE 1 : 10

NOTE POST ORIENTATION

DETAIL AO
SCALE 1 : 10

NOTE POST ORIENTATIONINSTRUCTIONS

9/12PERGOLA
POSTS



II

DETAIL AP
SCALE 1 : 7

PP

DETAIL AS
SCALE 1 : 7

HOLE LOCATION
PRE-MARKED

INSTRUCTIONS

10/12PERGOLA
MOUNTS



KJ K

DETAIL AQ
SCALE 1 : 7

PPJ

PRE-MARKED
HOLE LOCATIONDETAIL AR

SCALE 1 : 7 O

INSTRUCTIONS

11/12PERGOLA
SLATS



 1
8.

63
 

 7
7.

50
 

 1
0.

00
 

 2
3.

50
 

 18.00 

 1
1.

24
 

 21.25 

 4
8.

00
 

 7
4.

44
 

 161.50 

 4
3.

38
 

 74.44 

 62.00 

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
Recycled Plastic
HARDWARE:
Stainless Steel ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES

SPECIFICATIONS


	PAGE 1
	Drawing View162

	PAGE 2
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View124
	Drawing View126
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View128
	Drawing View147
	Drawing View163
	Drawing View164
	Drawing View165
	Drawing View166
	Drawing View172
	Drawing View173
	Drawing View175
	Drawing View176
	Drawing View177
	Drawing View178
	Drawing View179
	Drawing View180

	PG 3
	Drawing View181
	Drawing View182
	Drawing View183
	Drawing View184
	Drawing View185
	Drawing View186

	PG 4
	Drawing View204
	Detail View AC (1 : 5)
	Drawing View206

	PG 5
	Drawing View207
	Detail View AD (1 : 8)
	Drawing View209
	Detail View  (1 : 8)

	PG 6
	Drawing View211
	Drawing View213
	Detail View AG (1 : 8)
	Detail View AH (1 : 8)

	PG 7
	Drawing View220
	Detail View AK (1 : 7)

	PG 8
	Drawing View222
	Detail View AL (1 : 8)

	PG9
	Drawing View224
	Detail View AM (1 : 5)
	Detail View AN (1 : 10)
	Detail View AO (1 : 10)

	PG 10
	Drawing View228
	Detail View AP (1 : 7)
	Detail View AS (1 : 7)

	PG 11
	Drawing View230
	Detail View AQ (1 : 7)
	Detail View AR (1 : 7)

	PAGE 1(2)
	Drawing View199
	Drawing View201
	Drawing View202
	Drawing View203


